

CONDITIONS OF REGISTRATION

This registration is granted subject to the following conditions, namely: —

- The promoter shall submit Airport Height Clearance NOC, Service estimates and plans approval, mining permission, Fire NOC, Project report, costing details, payment plan within three month;
- The promoter shall inform to the revenue department for entry in record of ownership about the project land being licensed and bonded for setting up of group housing colony;
- (iii) The promoter shall enter into an agreement for sale with the allottees as prescribed by the Government;
- (iv) The promoter shall offer to execute and register a conveyance deed in favour of the allottee or the association of the allottees, as the case may be, of the unit/ apartment, plot or building as the case may be;
- (v) The promoter shall convey/allow usage of common areas as per Rule 2(1)(f) of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017.
- (vi) The promoter shall deposit seventy percent of the amounts realized by the promoter in a separate account to be maintained in a schedule bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost to be used only for that purpose as per sub-clause (D) of clause (I) of sub-section (2) of section 4;
- (vii) The promoter shall comply with the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017 and regulations made thereunder and applicable in the State;
- (viii) The promoter shall not contravene the provisions of any other law for the time being in force as applicable to the project.
- (ix) The promoter shall comply with all other terms and conditions as conveyed by the Authority.

VALIDITY OF REGISTRATION

The registration shall be valid for the period commencing from 29th November, 2018 and ending with 15th July, 2022 unless extended by the Authority in accordance with the Act and rules made thereunder subject to compliance of provisions of rule 5(1) of the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Rules, 2017.

REVOCATION OF REGISTRATION

If, the above-mentioned conditions are not fulfilled by the promoter, the Authority may take necessary action against the promoter including revoking the registration granted herein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder. FORM 'REP-III' [See rule 5 (1)]

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

NO. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/2018/ DATE

29-11-2018

28

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE REAL ESTATE PROJECT

JOYVILLE GURUGRAM-II

This registration is granted under section 5 of

the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 to the following project under project registration number as mentioned above

PARTICULARS OF THE NEW PROJECT

S. N.	Particular	Detail
1.	Name of the project	JOYVILLE GURUGRAM-II
2.	Location	Sector 102, Kherki Majra, Gurugram
3.	Total licensed area of the project	17.90 acres
4.	Area of project for registration	1.0 acres
5.	Type of Project	Group Housing Colony
6.	Total FAR of the phase registered	35131.527 sq. m
7.	Number of Towers	2 Towers
8.	Number of Units	281

	NAME	OF THE PROMOTERS/
S.N.	Particular	Detail
1.	Promoter 1/License holder	Joyville Shapoorji Housing Pvt Ltd
	PARTICULARS OF	THE PROMOTER / DEVELOPER
S.N.	Particular	Detail
	Name	Joyville Shapoorji Housing Pvt Ltd
2.	Registered Address	SP Center 44/45, Manoo Desai marg, Colaba Mumbai-44
3.	Corporate Office Address	SP Center 44/45, Manoo Desai marg, Colaba Mumbai-44
4.	Local Address	SPRE, Sec 102 Village-Kherki Majra, tehsil & district-Gurugram
5.	CIN	U70109MH2007PTC166942
6.	PAN	AACCD9800E
7.	Status	Active
8.	Mobile No.	+91-9167645170
9.	Landline No.	+022-67490000
10.	Email-Id	Jitesh.bonde@shapoorji.com
11.	Authorized Signatory	Vineet Saluja

FINANCIAL DETAILS							
S.N.	Particular	Amount (cr)					
1.	Estimated Cost	₹ 356.13					
2.	Amount spent up to date	NIL					
3.	Balance to be spent on the project	356.13					
4.	Cost of infrastructure	13.41					
5.	Remaining expenditure on infrastructure	13.41					
6.	No. of units sold	Nil					

This registration certificate is based on the information supplied by the promoter and an authenticated brief of which is annexed herewith.

Haryar

29.11.2018

Gurugram

Dated: Place:

(Dr. K.K. Khandelwal) Chairman Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority urugram



HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

The Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram has registered the real estate JOYVILLE GURUGRAM II on land measuring 17.90 acres in Sector- 102, Gurugram as per details given below:-

Registration No.:	RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/2018/28
Dated:	29.11.2018

1.	Follo	wing detai	ils of	the project have been provided by	the promoter:
	Proje (If ap pages	plied for	(proj regis	ect details of whole licensed projec tration of phase, details have bee	t) n asked separately on nex
	1.1	Name of	the p	roject	JOYVILLE GURUGRAM II
	1.2	Name of	the li	cense holder ¹	JOYVILLE SHAPOORJ HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED
	1.3	Name of	colla	borator as per license	NA
	1.4	agreeme	ent an	veloper in case of development d/or marketing agreement entered aining license ² .	NA
	1.5	Whether	r proj	ect is new or ongoing	New
-	1.6	Time sch	nedul	e for completion of project as a whole	methol
		1.6.1	Date	e of commencement of the project	MA MA
MINA	J. BOR		a.	Date of construction first commenced in the project	Construction not started
	2 Long	ana	b.	Date of sanction of building plan	12 th Nov,2018
REI	AM	<u>e</u> i	С,	Date of issue of environment clearance	20-Aug-2018

¹ if project consists of more than one license, then license wise details of license holder be given

² if there are developers other than collaborator then details of all such developers be given

Page 1 of 16

RUE



-

Nam	nd not in one-go) e of the phase to be r	as Yojana red (if app	plicabl	e. f. g. h. e i.e	Re col Inc col Mi	ber park/ IT park sidential plotted lony dustrial plotted lony xed use nen project is to be develop	ped			
c. d. ls of p ases at	Deen Dayal Jan Awa Commercial hase to be register nd not in one-go) e of the phase to be p	as Yojana red (if app	plicabl	g. h.	col Inc col Mi	lony dustrial plotted lony xed use	ped			
d. Is of p ases a	Commercial hase to be register nd not in one-go) e of the phase to be p	ed (if app	plicabl	h.	col Mi	lony xed use	ped			
ls of p ases a Nam	hase to be register nd not in one-go) e of the phase to be p				1	To concern the second	ped			
Nam	nd not in one-go) e of the phase to be r			e i.e	. wł	nen project is to be develo	ped			
		registered								
Phas	and the second		Name of the phase to be registered							
	se no.	2								
Natu	are of phase (please t	tick)								
a.	Group housing	\checkmark	untu on		e.	Cyber park/ IT park				
b.	Affordable group housing	110	- 45		f.	Residential plotted colony	<i>f</i> a			
с.	Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana		Rife Mark		g.	Industrial plotted colony				
d.	Commercial				h.	Mixed use	1			
Area	a of phase to be regis		1.0 acre	ER						
Whe	ether phase is new o		New							
Tim	e schedule for comp	letion of p	ohase a	ppli	ed fo	or registration				
2.6.	1 Date of comme	encement	of the p	ohas	e to	be registered				
	a. b. c. d. Area Who Tim	Nature of phase (please f a. Group housing b. Affordable group housing c. Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana d. Commercial Area of phase to be registed whether phase is new of the schedule for compression of the schedule for	Nature of phase (please tick) a. Group housing b. Affordable group housing c. Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana d. Commercial Area of phase to be registered Whether phase is new or ongoing Time schedule for completion of phase	Nature of phase (please tick) a. Group housing b. Affordable group housing c. Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana d. Commercial Area of phase to be registered Whether phase is new or ongoing Time schedule for completion of phase and ph	Nature of phase (please tick) a. Group housing b. Affordable group housing c. Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana d. Commercial Area of phase to be registered Whether phase is new or ongoing Time schedule for completion of phase appli	Nature of phase (please tick) a. Group housing √ e. b. Affordable group housing f. c. Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana g. d. Commercial h. Area of phase to be registered Whether phase is new or ongoing Time schedule for completion of phase applied for	Nature of phase (please tick) a. Group housing √ e. Cyber park/ IT park b. Affordable group housing f. Residential plotted colony c. Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana g. Industrial plotted colony d. Commercial h. Mixed use Area of phase to be registered 1.0 acre Mixed use Whether phase is new or ongoing New New			





-

-

. 9	3.2	Land det	ails of the area unde a details of the phase	r registration i.e. e	if project is develo	ped in p	hases then	
	Petto	S. No.	Revenue Estate	Khasr	a No./Rect No		Area-acres	
		1.	Kherki Majra	54	at mož – s	1	11.75	
		2.	Kherki Majra	55	gaineda	6	6.15	
		Total a	rea			-	17.90	
4.	Floor	area det	ails of the project a	and the phase if	applicable			
	4.1	Floor a	Re	sidential				
		project	as per sanctioned bu		891.11 sqm	171	L,031 sqm	
	4.2		rea of the project ac	Commercial	Re	esidential		
		in earlie	er phases, if any	developmen	NA		NA	
	4.3		Balance floor area in the total project Commer available prior to this phase				esidential	
		avallab	NA					
	4.4	Floor a applica	rea of the phase to be	e registered (if	Commercial	Re	esidential	
		applica		NA	3	5,131.52		
5.	Stat per	us of the l the provi	icense vis-à-vis dev sions of law	veloper/ promo	oter or third party	after s	ale of FSI a	
	5.1	Wheth	er the licensee/ land onveying the projec	d owner is devel	oping, marketing	Yes	No	
		and co		, then the neer				
	5.2	Wheth	er the licensee/ land and into an irrevocal	nd owner and c	ollaborator have	Yes	No	
		entere agreen this ca and B confor	·····································					





0

		NA	n to another party for le then that party is the licensee and beneficial	5.5 Whether the part of the licensed area i. for registration has been given to an development, marketing, and sale then promoter along with original licensed interest permission is required.					
	7 Contract vile	Yes	authority as per policy	Whether beneficial interest permission has been obtained from the competent authority as per policy and provision of license terms and conditions.					
	29	Whole	on granted for whole/ s of the land including ea of the same.	5.7					
		di basibi		s of the applicant – developer	Details				
	IG PVT LTD	HOUSIN	JOYVILLE SHAPOORJI	Name	6.1				
	h antsul		Individual	5.2 Status (Tick mark) Individual					
			Proprietorship firm	and Constant Plantany Departer System Government					
-			Partnership firm						
	\checkmark	d Na Jan Di	Company	voilais diffici giruit pa					
	4.3	5	Cooperative societies	arrian (
15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Any other		-onth				
S	MA			Addresses	6.3				
ł,	sai Marg, Colaba	inoo Des	JSHPL, SP Centre, M Mumbai-44	Registered address					
ì,	sai Marg, Colaba	linoo Des	JSHPL, SP Centre, M Mumbai-44	Corporate/ office address	esil.				
e		Local address JSHPL, Ground Floor 1, Tower-B, Sign Tower, Sector-29, Gurugram							
	and the	nak net	encombrante construite	Contact details	6.4				
		15950	9167645170, 98112	Mobile No.					
			022-67490000						



Page 7 of 16



	Sr. No.	Case no. of date along with title	Com	plainant	Ground of the court case		Present Status	Remarks	
6	1.	NA							
	2.	ed aroza	13	21.10			Also		
	3.								
	4.								
	5.								
2.	Detai	ls of units in the	proje	ect as a w	hole				
	12.2	Details of units, phase wise if ap			ower wise for	the total pro	ject (Details r	nay be given	
		Phase No.			No. of tow phase	vers in the	No. of units in all towers in the phase		
		1		a an ing bi	2		235		
		2			2		281		
		Remaining pha		9		1012			
		Total No. of Pha	ases	~6-7	Total No. of towers	13	Total No. of units	1528	
	12.3	Details of com	mercia	al compo	nent if any	igvatila na sau			
		Phase No.		1	Size of un	its	No. of units		
	e radute	Balance phase	S	as hénd l atrian in	22.65 sqr	n	32	C.L	
pie 100	Total No. of Phases ~6-7				Total No. of size of units		Total No. of units	32	



Page 9 of 16



0

 \bigcirc

181		3.	Hospital dispensary/H	and EWS	843.66		ARCERA			
		4.	Shopping are	a	891.12					
		5.	Others							
	12.6	Community building to be transferred to RWA								
		Sr. No.	Name		Area in sq. mtrs.	In which phase to be developed	e the % of			
		1.	Community	centre		a la constanción A franca estatua				
	01 40 A	2.	Others	and entry sold by	egul per ara (s re alcuna ara)	idichi qan li chichi qan li				
	Appro	ovals/	NOCs from var	ious agencies	for connecti	ng external	services.			
	Facility			External/ connecting service to be provided by (Name the agency)		by from	er Approval taken the agency ned. Yes/No			
	Roads			HSVP		Yes				
	Water	r supply	<i>y</i>	GMDA		Yes	ERA			
	Water		7	GMDA DHBVN		Yes	ERA RAM			
	Electr		5 58 5 58				ASIA			
	Electr	ricity ge disp	5 58 5 58	DHBVN		Yes	ARA MASK MASK			
4.	Electr Seway Storm	ricity ge dispo n water	osal drainage	DHBVN HSVP	already bee	Yes Yes NA				
4.	Electr Seway Storm	ricity ge dispo n water Followi	osal drainage	DHBVN HSVP HSVP	already bee	Yes Yes NA	्हा हर्द्र कहा उठनेवार्थ हिंद कहारे उठनेवार्थ			
4.	Electr Seway Storm The f	ricity ge dispo n water Followi	osal drainage ng statutory aj iculars	DHBVN HSVP HSVP	already bee	Yes Yes NA n obtained.	्हा हर्द्र कहा उठनेवार्थ हिंद कहारे उठनेवार्थ			



Page **11** of **16**



Project Registration No. RC/REP/HARERA/GGM/2018

AND MARCON

() the

) 8.7.1 	18\1:02	4.	Cost of i development	nfrastructu	re i.e	. internal	1341 lakh	5
		5.	EDC, IDC and t	axes, dues	etc.		13160 lakh	11 11
		Total pr	oject cost			21010/180111	35613 lakh	81
	16.2	Sale pro	oceeds of the ph if the it is regist	ase if the p ered as wh	oroject r ole	egistered is a	phase or about t	he whole
		16.2.1	Total estimate	ed sale valu	e of unit	s/ plots/ apa	rtment/ sale pro	ceeds.
			Component	Area	No.	Rate	Estimated proceeds	sale
			Plots	Sq. mtrs.		/Sq. mt	rrs.	iki lar
	Mote	entre l	Apartments	Sq. ft.	ejard)	/Sc	ı.ft.	a.2
			Commercial	Sq. ft.		/Sc	l.ft.	
		7062 7062 7163	Community facilities					
		- 8963	Garages		No.	aean fili	er Kresser P	
		1.1	Estimated tot	al of sale p	roceeds			
	EMSR	16.2.2	Total cost of o	cost of the p	oroject	- magainy	i lineataisid	121
		16.2.3	Returns from	the project	t			B
17.	Detai	ls of reg	istration fee	a dan sana salahatan jeung ng pangangan salahatan jeung				
	17.1	Fee de	posited					
	larisik.	DD no.			Dated		Amount (INR)	Issuing branch
			RTGS/SK/UTIBR520181005003 51850/004/HARER			2018	878,289 Narim Point, Muml	
		Total a	imount	nan a san an an Anger Alata na an an Anger		and a second	878,289	
		1	The second	na <u>na selecia</u> Manageri in figu	ef Aberto	9830	di e legantaria i	
				<u>eriensi (j. 1</u> .	<u>- 101</u>	Ster Miles	i of the grant 3-1 copy of t	age 13 of 3

HARERA



	21.2	Whether the copy of the draft agreement for sale which shall be made before seeking any deposit exceeding 10% of the cost of the apartment is attached ³ (Annexure O-2 copy of same in folder O)	Yes				
	21.3	Whether the copy of the draft conveyance deed to be executed is attached. (Annexure O-3 copy of same in folder O)	Yes				
	21.4	Whether Performa for application form is attached (Annexure O-4 copy of same in folder O)	Yes				
23.	INDB meeti Autho A sta Regis Autho	nk loan in the account number 251220010003 0000006. The money from the aforesaid account ng the cost of construction (Actual to be given in the ority, Gurugram, (Registration of Projects) Regulation tement of the amount drawn from the account all tered Engineer, Architect and the Chartered Account ority every quarter.	shall be drawn only towards Haryana Real Estate Regulatory ons, 2018 in Regulation 14(xiii). ong with a certificate of the ntant shall be submitted to the				
		ioter shall:	la selve plana ant.				
2		Strictly abide by the provisions of the Real Estate Act, 2016 and the Haryana Real Estate (Regulation and the Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Author Projects) Regulations, 2018, and all such other or Authority from time to time and will not enter inte in breach of the said provisions.	and Development) Rules, 2017 rity, Gurugram (Registration o rders that may be issued by the				
	ii.	Strictly abide by the declaration made in form REP	P-II				
	iii.	Apart from the price of the apartments, the promo from the allottees any other cost, fee or charge und reasonable charges for maintenance of essential so	ler any name or definition excep				
	iv. The promoter shall create his own website within a period of one month containing information as mandated under Regulation 14 of the Regulations and update the same periodically but not later than every quarter, including the information relating to apartments sold/booked and expenditure made in the project.						

³ Based on the model agreement prescribed in the Rules.

